

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 2 of 2022

Date of order: 03.06.2024

In Re Suo Motu Illegal Mining of coal in the State of Meghalaya vs State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner :

For the State Respondent (s) : Mr A. Kumar, AG with
Mr K. Khan, AAG
Ms R. Colney, GA
Mr. R. Gurung, GA

For the Union of India : None

For the Coal India Limited : Mr M.Z. Ahmed, Sr. Adv. with
Mrs. B. Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr A.M. Dutta, Adv.

A status report dated 03.06.2024 with regard to further development based on Justice Katakey's Committee, has been produced before this Court.

In order to enable Mr. A. Kumar, learned Advocate General to present before this Court in person and address his arguments, post the matter for hearing on 16.08.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
03.06.2024
"Sylvana PS"