

However, though a point-wise report has been provided, it is noted that there has not been any substantial progress under these heads. The report is taken on board, and made part of the record.

A 27th interim report has also been submitted by Hon'ble Mr. Justice (Retd.) B.P. Katakey Committee on 07.02.2025. A perusal of the same, it appears that the issues now have to be tackled on a war footing, especially with regard to the re-auction of re-inventoried coal, apart from other urgent steps. As the 27th interim report is exhaustive with very important inputs, this Court deems it fit to call for a detailed reply on the same, within 2(two) weeks.

A copy of the report be made over to the learned Advocate General.

List this matter on 06.03.2025, for further orders.

(W. Diengdoh)
JUDGE

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
JUDGE

Meghalaya
10.02.2025
"V. Lyndem PS"