

**Serial No. 01**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

PIL No. 2 of 2022

Date of Order: 06.03.2025

Inre Sua Motu Illegal Mining of Coal in the State of Meghalaya **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner(s) :

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with  
Mr. K. Khan, AAG  
Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1)  
Mr. M.Z. Ahmed, Sr. Adv. with  
Mrs. B. Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.M. Dutta, Adv. (For R 2)

**Per. H.S. Thangkhiew, Judge:**

In compliance to the order dated 10.02.2025, a status report on behalf of the State Government, has just been filed by the respondent No. 1.

As the last order of this Court contains many directions, which were to be addressed, the status report needs examination as to the steps taken by the State in this regard

Accordingly, list this matter on 13.03.2025.

**(W. Diengdoh)**  
**JUDGE**

Meghalaya  
06.03.2025  
"V. Lyndem PS"

**(H.S. Thangkhiew)**  
**JUDGE**