

**Serial No. 01**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

PIL No. 2 of 2022

Date of Order: 02.02.2026

---

In Re: (Sou Motu): Illegal Mining of Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.  
coal in the State of Meghalaya

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner(s) :

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG  
Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1)  
Ms. L. Phanjom, Adv.  
vice Mr. M.Z. Ahmed, Sr. Adv. (For R 2)

---

**Per. H.S. Thangkhiew, Judge:**

A Status Report to the Thirty Fourth Interim Report of Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Katakey Committee (Retd.), has been placed before the Court today. However, in the course of hearing the matter, it appears that the copies and annexures filed in the Court do not match the copies which have been relied upon by the learned Advocate General. As this is creating some confusion, list this matter on 05.02.2026.

The learned GA to file corrected copies, in the meanwhile.

The Thirty Fifth Interim Report has also been received, the same is put in the file to be taken up on 05.02.2026.

List accordingly.

**(W. Diengdoh)**  
**Judge**

**(H.S. Thangkhiew)**  
**Judge**

Meghalaya  
02.02.2026  
"V. Lyndem PS"